
RoHS
COMPLIANCE

3501 Algonquin Road, Ste 230     1(888) 236-9828
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008           (630) 823-2902

259.84
10.230

17
8

7.
00

8

179
7.047

50
(×

2)
1.

96
9

14
0

5.
51

2

239.84
9.443 10  THRU.394

(×4)

25
(×

4)
.9

84

18 (×4)
.709

160
6.299

10
7.

6
4.

23
6

35
.2

1.
38

6

15
9

6.
26

0

209.84
8.261

65
M

A
X

2.
55

9

21.8
27

DIN 7/16 Female 

120°
M6 Ground LUG

18
.709

15
.591

18
.709

(x3)

          JQL Electronic Inc
 MATERIAL:        
 

 DWG NO:
      JFCD1710T2170DF            

 SURFACE TREATMENT:
  PAINTED GRAY DWG BY: ywzhang 05.28.2014 SACLE

CHK'D BY:

1:3 DESCRIPTION:    
 DIPLEXER 

APPV'D BY:

Unit:  
    mm[inch]

Tolerance:         
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1:3 DESCRIPTION:    
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Unit:  
    mm[inch]
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ITEM SPECIFICATIONS

Passband (MHz)
DCS UMTS

1710~1880 1920~2170 

Insertion Loss(dB) 0.3 typ/0.5 max

Isolation(dB) 55 typ/50 min

Return Loss(dB) 18 min

Power Rating(W) 250 avg

Impedance(Ω) 50

Intermod. PIM IM3(dBc) 150 min with 2×+43dBm tones into common Port

Environment -40℃ to +60℃,IP67

Surge Protection 5 kA using 8/20μs pulse

Connector DIN 7/16 Female

Notes
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